Maine law.
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CHAPTER LIX.
Resolve in favor of Joseph Griffin.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasu-
ry of the State, to Joseph Griffin, two hundred dollars, as an in=
demnity for losses sustained by him on his contract, made in the
year 1821, with a committee of the Liegislature, to print an edi-
tion of the Liaws of the State; said losses Dhaving occurred in
consequence of necessary alterations of the terms of the contract,
not foreseen by either of the contracting parties at the time when
it was made. And the Governor, with advice of Council, is
hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for the
sum aforesaid accordingly.

[ This Resolve passed Iebruary 24, 1824.]

CHAPTER LX.

Resclve in addition to a Resolve apportioning the Representatives on the
several Counties, Towns, Plantations and classes, on the first apportions
ment. ’

Resolved, That the Plantation known by the name of Passa-
dunkeag, in the county of Penobscot, which is not by the Resolve
“apportioning the Representatives on the several counties, towns,
plantations and classes on the first apportionment,” passed March
23d, 1821, included in any class, be, and shall be included in the
class with Sebec, Williamshurg, Brownville, Kilmarnock, Milo,
Maxfield and Blakesburg, otherwise called No. 1, 5th Range,
and shall be entitled, accordingly, to vote in that class, for the
choice of their Representative,

[This Resolve passed February 24, 1824.]

St )

CHAPTER LXI.

Rosolve granting compensation to the Chaplains of the Senate and House
of Representatives.

. Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasu-
ry of this State, to Elijah Kellogg, Chaplain of the Senate, thirty
dollars, for his services; and to Kdward Payson, Ichabod Nich~
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ols, Samuel Rand, Asa Rand, Thomas B Ripley, Petrus S. Ten. |
Broeck, Russell Streeter, Thomas M. Smith, Eljjah Kelloge and ~ ©
Joseph A. Scarritt, Chaplains of the House of Represematives,

five dollars each, in full for their services, during the present ses- 7 -
sion-of the Legislature; and that the Governor, with advice of
Council, be, and he hereby is-authorized to draw his warrants on

the Treasurer for said sums accordingly.

i This Resolve passed February 24, 1824.]

CHAPTER LXIL

Resolve additional to a * Resolve for the payment of accounts against this
State.” &

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of this State,
to Appollos Osgoad, sixteen dollars and sixty-six cents, for his
services as Adjutant of the third Regiment, first Brigade and
sixth Division of the Militia of the State of Maine, from May 2d,
1823, to January Ist, 18245 and thatthe Governor; with the ad-
vice of Council, be requested to draw his warrant oun the ‘Lreasurer
for the same. ‘

[This Resolve passed February 24, 1824.]
—m

CHAPTER LXIIL

Resolve {or the payment of the Engrossing Clerks and other persons,

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated for the
payment of the Clerks employed in the office of the Secretary of
State, in engrossing and copying the Acts and proc¢eedingsof the
Legislature and of the Governor and Council, the sum * of five
hundred and twenty dollars. Aod the Governor, with the advice
of Council, is herveby authorized to draw his warrants on the
Treasurer for the payment of such parts of said sum as may be
necessary : Provided, The accounts of said Clerks shall be first-
examined and allowed by the Governor and Council  and that
the charges, thus allowed, shall not exceed two doilars per day .
to each Clerk.

Resolved further, That there be allowed and paid out of the
Treasury of this State, to the T'reasuver tliereof, the sum of ‘one
hundred dollars, for Clerk hire in that office previons toyand
during the present session of the Liegislature. And the Gover-



